
The Wynyard Club 
Fixture List 2024

April Tue 

Fri 

Sun 

Tue 

Fri 

Sun 

Mon 

Tue 

Wed 

Fri 

Sun 

Mon 

Tue 

Wed 

Fri 

Sat 

Sun 

Tue

2 

5 

7 

9 

12 

14 

15 

16 

17 

19 

21 

22 

23 

24 

26 

27 

28 

30

First Lion League/Ladies Easter Stableford 

Lion League 

Easter Stableford 

Lion League 

Lion League 

April Medal 

Singles & Doubles Knockouts Commence 

Lion League 

Ladies April Stableford 

Lion League 

Speight Trophy No.1 

Seniors Team V Cleveland Friendly (Away) 

Lion League 

Senior Open Event No.1 

Lion League 

Di-Martino Cup 

B&S Caterpillar Trophy No.2 

Lion League

March Sun 

Sun 

Wed 

Sat 

Sat 

Fri 

Sun 

Wed 

Sun

3 

10 

13 

17 

23 

29 

24 

27 

31

Fred Fleming Trophy – 8.30am Front 9, Shotgun Start 

Eclectic No.3 / Mother’s Day Lunch 

David Edwards – Race To Paris 9.30-11.30am 

Lion Foursomes 

Re-arranged 4 Man Team Open Event 

Good Friday 9 Hole Special 

Eclectic No.4 

Ladies March Stableford 

B&S Caterpillar Trophy No.1 / Easter Sunday Lunch

February Sat 

Sun 

Sun 

Sat 

Sun 

Sat 

Sun

3 

4 

11 

17 

18 

24 

25

Winter Stableford 5 

Dixon Salver 

Dixon Salver 

Eclectic No.1 

Dixon Salver 

Eclectic No.2 

Dixon Salver

January Sun 

Sat 

Sun 

Sun 

Sat 

Sun

7 

13 

14 

21 

27 

28

Dixon Salver 

Winter Stableford 1 (Re-Arranged) 

Dixon Salver 

Dixon Salver 

Winter Stableford 4 

Dixon Salver



June Sun 

Mon 

Tue 

Wed 

Wed 

Thu 

Fri 

Sat 

Sun 

Mon 

Mon 

Tue 

Wed 

Wed 

Wed 

Fri 

Sun 

Mon 

Tue 

Wed 

Wed

2 

3 

4 

5 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

10 

11 

12 

12 

12 

14 

16 

17 

18 

19 

19

Goodswen Rosebowl 

Seniors Team V Catterick (Home) 10-11am 

Lion League 

Ladies Team V Dinsdale Spa (Home) 2pm 

Mens Team V Seaton Carew (Away) 

Ladies Team V Barnard Castle (Away) 

Lion League/Gallagher Insurance 2 Tee Start 12.30pm 

Speight Final 

B&S Caterpillar Trophy No.4 

Seniors Team V Hartlepool (Away) 

Fire Brigade Sheriffs Cup Practice Round 

Fire Brigade Sheriffs Cup Round 1 

Fire Brigade Sheriffs Cup Round 2 

Ladies Team V Eaglescliffe (Away) 

Mens Team V Dinsdale Spa (Away) 

Lion League / Tsu Mid-Am 2pm – 6pm 

Bsl Cup/Ladies Team V Eaglescliffe (Away) 

Seniors Team V Mmgs (Home) 9.30am-10.30am 

Lion League/Ladies June Stableford 

Ladies Team V Barnard Castle (Home) 1.30pm 

Mens Team V Ineos (Home) 

May Wed 

Fri 

Sun 

Mon 

Tue 

Wed 

Thu 

Fri 

Sat 

Sun 

Mon 

Tue 

Wed 

Fri 

Sun 

Mon 

Tue 

Wed 

Wed 

Wed 

Fri 

Fri 

Sun 

Mon 

Mon 

Tue 

Wed 

Wed 

Fri

1 

3 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

17 

19 

20 

21 

22 

22 

22 

24 

24 

26 

27 

27 

28 

29 

29 

31

Ladies May Stableford 

Lion League 

Peter Bryant Classic 

Seniors Team V Ineos (Away) 11am 

Lion League 

Mens Team V Hunley Hall (Away) 

Zoes Place Charity Golf Day – Shotgun Start 1pm 

Lion League 

Tsu Inter Union Junior Match 

Speight Trophy No.2 

Seniors Team V Ineos (Away) 

Lion League 

Mens Team V Billingham (Home) 4-6pm 

Headlight Project Day 8.30-2.30pm/Lion League 

May Medal 

Seniors Team V Darlington (Home) 9-10am 

Lion League/ Ladies May Lowerie Competition 

Xsem Golf Day Shotgun Start 10am 

Ladies Team V Houghton-Le-Spring 2.30pm 

Mens Team V Cleveland (Home) 4-6pm 

Lion League/Hartlepool United - 2 Tee Start 1pm 

Ladies Team V Barnard Castle (Away) 

B&S Caterpillar Trophy No.3 

Texas Scramble & Bbq Social 

Seniors Team V Wilton (Away) 

Lion League 

Ladies Team V Eaglescliffe 1.30pm 

Mens Team V Catterick (Away) 

Lion League



August Thu 

Fri 

Sat 

Mon 

Mon 

Wed 

Mon 

Wed 

Sun 

Tue 

Fri 

1 

2 

3 

5 

5 

7 

12 

14 

18 

20 

23 

*Heavy Greensworks, Front 9 Holes Open Only* 

*Heavy Greensworks, Back 9 Holes Open Only* 

*18 Holes Open, 2 Week Recovery Period* 

*Greens Recovery Period, 2 Weeks* 

Seniors V Hartlepool (Home) 10-11am 

Mens Team V Ineos (Away) 4-6pm 

Seniors V Mmgc (Away) 

Ladies August Stableford 1 

Jayvee Classic 

Lion League 

Lion League 

July Mon 

Tue 

Wed 

Wed 

Fri 

Sat 

Sun 

Tue 

Wed 

Wed 

Fri 

Sat 

Sun 

Mon 

Tue 

Wed 

Fri 

Sat 

Sun 

Mon 

Tue 

Wed 

Wed 

Fri 

Sun 

Mon 

Tue 

Wed

1 

2 

3 

3 

5 

6 

7 

9 

10 

10 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

24 

26 

28 

29 

30 

31

Seniors Team V Ineos (Home) 10-11am 

Lion League/Ladies July Stableford 

Ladies Team V Castle Eden (Home) 1.30pm 

Mens Team V Billingham (Away) 

Lion League 

Club Championship Div 1, 1st Round 

Club Championship Div 1, 2 & 3 

Lion League 

Ladies Team V Teesside (Home) 1.30pm 

Mens Team V Cleveland (Away) 

Stockton Mayor’s Day Shotgun 10.30am/Lion League 

July Medal 

Sir John Hall Trophy 4bbb 

Seniors Team V Darlington (Away) 

Lion League 

Mens Team V Catterick (Home) 4-6pm 

Lion League/Applebridge Charity Day Shotgun Start 1pm 

Gents Open 

Russell Jones Trohpy 

Seniors Team V Wilton (Home) 10-11am 

Northern Counties Senior Strokeplay Champ 7.30am-3pm 

Northern Counties Senior Strokeplay Champ 7.30am-3pm 

Mens Team V Seaton Carew (Home) 4-6pm 

Lion League 

B&S Caterpillar Trophy No. 5 

Seniors V Catterick (Away) 

Lion League/Ladies Summer Stableford 

Mens Team V Dinsdale Spa (Home) 4-6pm

June 
(Continued)

Fri 

Sun 

Mon 

Tue 

Wed 

Wed 

Fri 

Sun

21 

23 

24 

25 

26 

26 

28 

30

Lion League 

Members Invite 1 Member & 3 Guests 

Seniors Team V Cleveland Friendly (Home) 10-11am 

Lion League/Alan Kerr Over 60’S Trophy 

Ladies Team V Barnard Castle (Home) 1.30pm 

Mens Team V Hunley Hall (Home) 4-6pm 

Lion League 

MBE Salver



December Sun 

Sun 

Sat 

Sun 

Sun 

Sun

1 

8 

14 

15 

22 

29

Dixon Salver 

Dixon Salver 

Winter Stableford 

Dixon Salver 

Dixon Salver 

Dixon Salver

November Sun 

Sun 

Sat 

Sun 

Sat 

Sun 

Sat

3 

10 

16 

17 

23 

24 

30

Dixon Salver 

Dixon Salver 

Winter Stableford 

Dixon Salver 

Presentation Night 

Dixon Salver 

Xmas Team Open Event

October Sat 

Sun 

Wed 

Sat 

Sun 

Sat 

Sun 

Sun

5 

6 

9 

12 

13 

19 

20 

27

Texas Scramble Open Event 

Dixon Salver 

N&D Alliance 

October Medal 

Dixon Salver 

Winter Stableford 

Dixon Salver 

Dixon Salver

September Sun 

Tue 

Wed 

Fri 

Sat 

Sun 

Tue 

Fri 

Sat 

Sun 

Tue 

Thu 

Fri 

Sat 

Sun 

Sat 

Sun

1 

3 

4 

6 

7 

8 

10 

13 

14 

15 

17 

19 

20 

21 

22 

28 

29

September Medal 

Lion League 

Ladies September Stableford 1 

Lion League 

4bbb Open Event 

Ron Evans Cup 

Lion League 

Lion League/Give A Duck Charity Day 1pm Shotgun Start 

B&S Caterpillar Trophy Final 

September Stableford/Wynyard V Cricketer’s 12-1.30pm 

Last Lion League/Ladies September Stableford 2 

Senior Open No.2 

Attis Golf Day Shotgun Start 12.30pm 

Senior Trophy 

Members Invite 1 Member & 1 Guest 

Lion League Final 

Lion Texas Scramble

August 
(continued)

Sat 

Sun 

Mon 

Tue 

Fri 

Sat

24 

25 

26 

27 

30 

31

Staff V Members Event 

Summer Stableford 

Texas Scramble + Bbq Social 

Lion League/Ladies August Stableford 2 

Lion League 

Senior Trophy



Old Boy Fixture List 2024

October Tue 

Tue

1 

8

Order Of Merit Comp 

Order Of Merit Comp Ends

September Tue 

Tue 

Tue 

Sat 

Tue

3 

10 

17 

21 

24

Order Of Merit Comp 

Order Of Merit Comp 

Order Of Merit Comp 

Senior Trophy 

Order Of Merit Comp

August Thu 

Fri 

Tue 

Tue 

Tue

1 

2 

13 

20 

27

*Heavy Greensworks, Front 9 Holes Open Only* 

*Heavy Greensworks, Back 9 Holes Open Only* 

Order Of Merit Comp 

Order Of Merit Comp 

Order Of Merit Comp

July Tue 

Tue 

Tue 

Tue 

Wed 

Tue

2 

9 

16 

23 

24 

30

Order Of Merit Comp 

Order Of Merit Comp 

Order Of Merit Comp 

Northern Counties Senior Strokeplay Champ 7.30am- 3pm 

Northern Counties Senior Strokeplay Champ 7.30am- 3pm 

Order Of Merit Comp

June Tue 

Mon 

Tue 

Wed 

Tue 

Tue

4 

10 

11 

12 

18 

25

Order Of Merit Comp 

Sheriff’s Cup Practice Round 

National Fire Brigade Sheriff’s Cup 

National Fire Brigade Sheriff’s Cup 

Order Of Merit Comp 

Alan Kerr Memorial Trophy

May Tue 

Tue 

Tue 

Tue

7 

14 

21 

28

Order Of Merit Comp 

Order Of Merit Comp 

Order Of Merit Comp 

Order Of Merit Comp

April Tue 

Tue 

Tue 

Tue 

Tue

2 

9 

16 

23 

30

Order Of Merit Comp 

Order Of Merit Comp 

Order Of Merit Comp 

Order Of Merit Comp 

Order Of Merit Comp

March Tue 

Tue

19 

26

Order Of Merit Comp 

Order Of Merit Comp

Old boys section meets 9am every Tuesday Jan – Dec


