## The Wynyard Club Fixture List 2024



January	Sun	7	Dixon Salver
Januar y	Sat	13	Winter Stableford 1 (Re-Arranged)
	Sun	14	Dixon Salver
	Sun	21	Dixon Salver
	Sat	27	Winter Stableford 4
	Sun	28	Dixon Salver
February	Sat	3	Winter Stableford 5
J	Sun	4	Dixon Salver
	Sun	11	Dixon Salver
	Sat	17	Eclectic No.1
	Sun	18	Dixon Salver
	Sat	24	Eclectic No.2
	Sun	25	Dixon Salver
March	Sun	3	Fred Fleming Trophy – 8.30am Front 9, Shotgun Start
IVIAICII	Sun	10	Eclectic No.3 / Mother's Day Lunch
	Wed	13	David Edwards – Race To Paris 9.30-11.30am
	Sat	17	Lion Foursomes
	Sat	23	
	Sat Fri	29	Re-arranged 4 Man Team Open Event
			Good Friday 9 Hole Special
	Sun Wed	24 27	Eclectic No.4 Ladies March Stableford
	Sun	31	B&S Caterpillar Trophy No.1 / Easter Sunday Lunch
April	Tue	2	First Lion League/Ladies Easter Stableford
	Fri	5	Lion League
	Sun	7	Easter Stableford
	Tue	9	Lion League
	Fri	12	Lion League
	Sun	14	April Medal
	Mon	15	Singles & Doubles Knockouts Commence
	Tue	16	Lion League
	Wed	17	Ladies April Stableford
	Fri	19	Lion League
	Sun 21 Speight Trophy No.1		
	Mon	22	Seniors Team V Cleveland Friendly (Away)
	Tue	23	Lion League
	Wed	24	Senior Open Event No.1
	Fri	26	Lion League
	Sat	27	Di-Martino Cup
			1
	Sun	28	B&S Caterpillar Trophy No.2

May Wed Ladies May Stableford Fri 3 Lion League Peter Bryant Classic Sun Mon Seniors Team V Ineos (Away) 11am 6 Lion League Tue Mens Team V Hunley Hall (Away) Wed 8 Zoes Place Charity Golf Day - Shotgun Start 1pm Thu 9 Fri 10 Lion League Tsu Inter Union Junior Match Sat 11 12 Speight Trophy No.2 Sun Seniors Team V Ineos (Away) 13 Mon Lion League Tue 14 Wed Mens Team V Billingham (Home) 4-6pm 15 Headlight Project Day 8.30-2.30pm/Lion League Fri 17 May Medal Sun 19 Seniors Team V Darlington (Home) 9-10am Mon 20 21 Lion League / Ladies May Lowerie Competition Tue Xsem Golf Day Shotgun Start 10am Wed 22 Wed Ladies Team V Houghton-Le-Spring 2.30pm 22 Mens Team V Cleveland (Home) 4-6pm Wed Fri 24 Lion League/Hartlepool United - 2 Tee Start 1pm Ladies Team V Barnard Castle (Away) Fri 24 Sun B&S Caterpillar Trophy No.3 Texas Scramble & Bbq Social Mon Mon 27 Seniors Team V Wilton (Away) 28 Lion League Tue Wed Ladies Team V Eaglescliffe 1.30pm 29 Mens Team V Catterick (Away) Wed 29 Fri 31 Lion League June Goodswen Rosebowl 2 Sun Seniors Team V Catterick (Home) 10-11am Mon Tue Lion League 4 Ladies Team V Dinsdale Spa (Home) 2pm Wed 5 Wed Mens Team V Seaton Carew (Away) 5 Ladies Team V Barnard Castle (Away) Thu 6 Lion League/Gallagher Insurance 2 Tee Start 12.30pm Fri Speight Final Sat 8

B&S Caterpillar Trophy No.4 Sun 9 Seniors Team V Hartlepool (Away) 10 Mon Fire Brigade Sheriffs Cup Practice Round Mon 10 Tue Fire Brigade Sheriffs Cup Round 1 11 Fire Brigade Sheriffs Cup Round 2 Wed 12 Ladies Team V Eaglescliffe (Away) Wed 12 Wed Mens Team V Dinsdale Spa (Away) 12 Lion League / Tsu Mid-Am 2pm - 6pm Fri 14 Bsl Cup/Ladies Team V Eaglescliffe (Away) Sun 16 Mon Seniors Team V Mmgs (Home) 9.30am-10.30am 17 18 Lion League/Ladies June Stableford Tue Ladies Team V Barnard Castle (Home) 1.30pm Wed 19 Wed Mens Team V Ineos (Home) 19

June	Fri	21	Lion League
	Sun	23	Members Invite 1 Member & 3 Guests
(Continued)	Mon	24	Seniors Team V Cleveland Friendly (Home) 10-11am
	Tue Wed Wed	25 26 26	Lion League/Alan Kerr Over 60'S Trophy
			Ladies Team V Barnard Castle (Home) 1.30pm
			Mens Team V Hunley Hall (Home) 4-6pm
	Fri	28	Lion League
	Sun	30	MBE Salver
T1_	2.6		
July	Mon	1	Seniors Team V Ineos (Home) 10–11am
	Tue	2	Lion League/Ladies July Stableford
	Wed	3	Ladies Team V Castle Eden (Home) 1.30pm
	Wed	3	Mens Team V Billingham (Away)
	Fri	5	Lion League Club Charanianahia Dia 1 1st Davad
	Sat	6	Club Championship Div 1, 1st Round
	Sun	7	Club Championship Div 1, 2 & 3
	Tue	9	Lion League
	Wed	10	Ladies Team V Teesside (Home) 1.30pm  Mong Teem V Claveland (Away)
	Wed	10	Mens Team V Cleveland (Away) Stockton Mover's Day Shotgun 10 20cm /Lion Longue
	Fri Sat	12 13	Stockton Mayor's Day Shotgun 10.30am/Lion League July Medal
	Sun	13 14	Sir John Hall Trophy 4bbb
	Mon	15	Seniors Team V Darlington (Away)
	Tue	16	Lion League
	Wed	17	Mens Team V Catterick (Home) 4-6pm
	Fri	19	Lion League/Applebridge Charity Day Shotgun Start 1pm
	Sat	20	Gents Open
	Sun	21	Russell Jones Trohpy
	Mon	22	Seniors Team V Wilton (Home) 10-11am
	Tue	23	Northern Counties Senior Strokeplay Champ 7.30am-3pm
	Wed	24	Northern Counties Senior Strokeplay Champ 7.30am-3pm
	Wed	24	Mens Team V Seaton Carew (Home) 4-6pm
	Fri	26	Lion League
	Sun	28	B&S Caterpillar Trophy No. 5
	Mon	29	Seniors V Catterick (Away)
	Tue	30	Lion League/Ladies Summer Stableford
	Wed	31	Mens Team V Dinsdale Spa (Home) 4-6pm
August	Thu	1	*Heavy Greensworks, Front 9 Holes Open Only*
Magust	Fri	2	*Heavy Greensworks, Front 9 Holes Open Only*
	Sat	3	*18 Holes Open, 2 Week Recovery Period*
	Mon	5	*Greens Recovery Period, 2 Weeks*
	Mon	5	Seniors V Hartlepool (Home) 10-11am
	Wed	7	Mens Team V Ineos (Away) 4-6pm
	Mon	12	Seniors V Mmgc (Away)
	Wed	14	Ladies August Stableford 1
	Sun	18	Jayvee Classic
	Tue	20	Lion League
	Fri	23	Lion League

August	Sat	24	Staff V Members Event
(continued)	Sun	25	Summer Stableford
	Mon	26	Texas Scramble + Bbq Social
	Tue	27	Lion League/Ladies August Stableford 2
	Fri	30	Lion League
	Sat	31	Senior Trophy
September	Sun	1	September Medal
1	Tue	3	Lion League
	Wed	4	Ladies September Stableford 1
	Fri	6	Lion League
	Sat	7	4bbb Open Event
	Sun	8	Ron Evans Cup
	Tue	10	Lion League
	Fri	13	Lion League/Give A Duck Charity Day 1pm Shotgun Start
	Sat	14	B&S Caterpillar Trophy Final
	Sun	15	September Stableford/Wynyard V Cricketer's 12-1.30pm
	Tue	17	Last Lion League/Ladies September Stableford 2
	Thu	19	Senior Open No.2
	Fri	20	Attis Golf Day Shotgun Start 12.30pm
	Sat	21	Senior Trophy
	Sun	22	Members Invite 1 Member & 1 Guest
	Sat	28	Lion League Final
	Sun	29	Lion Texas Scramble
October	Sat	5	Texas Scramble Open Event
	Sun	6	Dixon Salver
	Wed	9	N&D Alliance
	Sat	12	October Medal
	Sun	13	Dixon Salver
	Sat	19	Winter Stableford
	Sun	20	Dixon Salver
	Sun	27	Dixon Salver
November	Sun	3	Dixon Salver
	Sun	10	Dixon Salver
	Sat	16	Winter Stableford
	Sun	17	Dixon Salver
	Sat	23	Presentation Night
	Sun	24	Dixon Salver
	Sat	30	Xmas Team Open Event
December	Sun	1	Dixon Salver
	Sun	8	Dixon Salver
	Sull		
	Sat	14	Winter Stableford
		14 15	Winter Stableford Dixon Salver
	Sat		

## Old Boy Fixture List 2024

Old boys section meets 9am every Tuesday Jan – Dec

March	Tue	19	Order Of Merit Comp
	Tue	26	Order Of Merit Comp
April	Tue	2	Order Of Merit Comp
1	Tue	9	Order Of Merit Comp
	Tue	16	Order Of Merit Comp
	Tue	23	Order Of Merit Comp
	Tue	30	Order Of Merit Comp
May	Tue	7	Order Of Merit Comp
J	Tue	14	Order Of Merit Comp
	Tue	21	Order Of Merit Comp
	Tue	28	Order Of Merit Comp
June	Tue	4	Order Of Merit Comp
	Mon	10	Sheriff's Cup Practice Round
	Tue	11	National Fire Brigade Sheriff's Cup
	Wed	12	National Fire Brigade Sheriff's Cup
	Tue	18	Order Of Merit Comp
	Tue	25	Alan Kerr Memorial Trophy
July	Tue	2	Order Of Merit Comp
	Tue	9	Order Of Merit Comp
	Tue	16	Order Of Merit Comp
	Tue	23	Northern Counties Senior Strokeplay Champ 7.30am - 3pm
	Wed	24	Northern Counties Senior Strokeplay Champ 7.30am - 3pm
	Tue	30	Order Of Merit Comp
August	Thu	1	*Heavy Greensworks, Front 9 Holes Open Only*
8	Fri	2	*Heavy Greensworks, Back 9 Holes Open Only*
	Tue	13	Order Of Merit Comp
	Tue	20	Order Of Merit Comp
	Tue	27	Order Of Merit Comp
September	Tue	3	Order Of Merit Comp
	Tue	10	Order Of Merit Comp  Order Of Merit Comp
	Tue	17	Order Of Merit Comp  Order Of Merit Comp
	Sat	21	Senior Trophy
	Tue	24	Order Of Merit Comp
Octobor	T	1	Order Of Merit Comp
October	Tue	0	Order Of Merit Comp Ends
	Tue	8	Order Of Merit Comp Ends